In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6.5 of
waoices, L1QO2

les) Rul 6 and ol .
Soales) ules 2164 Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

WEDNESDAY

FRI!

n Company details

Company number Io ’5_| 0 |2 FI?ITI_O‘

&

Companies House

L

AZTOXT 2H*
14/11/2018 #1
26
COMPANIES HOUSE
1 VDEIRY ARE 1 e e oo
*ATHEX3CE*
26/10/2018 #205

A2Z5

COMPANIES HOUSE

please

house

< Filling in this form

Company name in full | TRM & Sons Ltd

bold black capitals.

]

Please complete in typescript or in

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Christopher
Sumame Brooksbank
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| Moorend House
Street { Snelsins Lane
Post town l Cleckheaton
County/Region | West Yorkshire
Postcode [B|D|1 [FI_IS]UIE
Country [
u Liquidator's name @
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumber| 8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | anather liquidator.
Post town !
County/Region ’
Posteode B
Country }

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

[1il7 o fafoifs -

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X T T —

Signature date

e Mo lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice. of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

“mIM - Christopher Brooksbank @ Where to send
o ~S'Haras Limited You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
Moorend House The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Snelsins Lane Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
‘ DX 33050 Cardiff.
"™ Cleckheaton
R \West Yorkshire
Postcode ‘
{ lB |—D_ 1 ,?[ | 3 |U [E Further information
Country
— For further information please see the guidance notes
| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

| 01274800380

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of TRM & Sons Ltd

On the 17 October 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

FulName _Muniil  AEmED  mAaciil

Signed M M\ Wﬁ\

Dated VA (o (2




TRM & Sons Ltd
Statement ©Of Affairs-as at 17 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
ALL ALL
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors - NIL
Signature /l/[ VV\/UW/M/\\ Date _ ' * i< .12



TRM & Sons Ltd
Statement Of Affairs.as at 17 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
ALL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ ___NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
I NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 54.00
Director 35,000.00
Banks/Institutions 112,761.62
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 6,386.09
154,201.71
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {154,201.71)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - o (154,201.71)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
.. . 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (154,301.71)

Signature I/\/{ M&Wi’\ Date | 2 1o .(¢




€121 8L0C 1990100 L}

60°G10Z 18 TOS Sdi

£ Jo | abegd

.(S\Xﬂ)\i ,_\/\ alneubis

Bujjejor samu3 ¢

L LoZ'sllL

00'vS dOF dLMS ‘Uopuo SUEq|IN yZ-12 “J8m0o] yUed|in SAAAIRG ssaUisnNg NTX 00X2
00 005'SS 7V 19y ‘Buipeay 190115 anelbpg g aoueuld Jossy pue sjeiodion) sllenboepy Q0D
29°19Z'/S HZ 81 dN 'Hodmap ‘sucisbue ‘yied auojsbue ‘abeja ssauising auojsbBue g uun P17 | ON @2ueulq piemoH AJusH LOHO
60°98¢'9 ZZ | 863N 'ouA| uodn ajISEOMaN ‘MBIA YIEd uoluag ‘hup BuipueH swiep) ASUSAIOSY| SWIoISN?) 9 anuansy NH 00HD
TV ssalppy awenN %)Y

s10}ipald) Auedwo) - q

P37 suos ® Wil
psjiwi sedeH,Q



